CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

MEMORANDUM

TO: CFX Board Members

FROM: Aneth Williams @ L/Z/L_’\
Director of Procurement

DATE: April 4,2017

SUBJECT:  Authorization for Approval of Supplemental Agreement No. 8
URS Corporation Southern, Inc.
Post Design Consultant Services
SR 408 / SR 417 Ultimate Interchange Improvements, Phase II
Project 253F, Contract No. 000818

Board approval is requested of Supplemental Agreement No. 8 with URS Corporation Southern,
Inc. in the not-to-exceed amount of $781,357.45. Services will include shop drawing reviews,
attendance at construction meetings, site visits, and responding to the design/builder’s requests
for information on construction project 253G (SR 408 / SR 417 Ultimate Interchange
Improvements — Phase II).

This Supplemental Agreement will be a continuation of an agreement previously approved.
(Original Agreement dated November 14, 2011).

Original Contract Amount $5,000,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 $550,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 2 $0.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 $259,048.79
Supplemental Agreement No. 4 $0.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 5 $0.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 6 (Phase I Post Design) $361,091.19
Supplemental Agreement No. 7 $79,270.88
Supplemental Agreement No. 8 (Phase II Post Design) $781.357.45
Total Revised Contract Amount $7,030,768.31

Reviewed by:

lenn Pressimone, PE

A !
DAR
irector of Engineering [/f \VED),
4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

WWW.CFXWAY.COM Jﬁm



Project 253G
Contract 000818
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 8
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

POST DESIGN SERVICES (253G)

SR 408 / SR 417 ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day

of , 2017, by and between the CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY

AUTHORITY (F/K/A ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY), an
agency of the State of Florida, hereinafter called "CFX" and the consulting firm of URS

CORPORATION SOUTHERN, of Orlando, Florida, hereinafter called the "CONSULTANT."

WHEREAS, Section 4.24 of Exhibit “A” of the Agreement for Professional Services
between CFX and the CONSULTANT, dated the 14" day of November 2011 provides that after
completion of the services outlined in Exhibit “A” for Project Number 253F of the said
Agreement for Professional Services, CFX may negotiate with the CONSULTANT a
Supplemental Agreement for Post Design Services and whereas, Articles 2.00 and 12.00 of the
Agreement for Professional Services provide that in the event that CFX shall change the amount
of work of the said Agreement for Professional Services, the fees to be paid to the

CONSULTANT shall be subject to adjustment as shall be mutually agreed upon:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:



1. CFX hereby authorizes the CONSULTANT to proceed with Post Design Services
required as outlined in the CONSULTANTs correspondence to CFX dated April 4, 2017 which

is attached hereto and made a part of this Supplemental Agreement.

2. All invoices from the CONSULTANT for Post Design Services shall be
submitted to CFX with complete documentation. Invoices for Post Design Services shall not be
a continuation of the original CONSULTANT’s contract amount for final design services and
shall only be for those services as outlined in this Supplemental Agreement. Compensation for
Post Design Services shall be invoiced to CFX at an hourly rate, inclusive of overhead, profit
and expenses (exclusive of travel). The hourly rate shall be calculated using the employee’s
actual direct salary and the negotiated Post Design Services multiplier, as outlined in the
CONSULTANTs correspondence to CFX dated April 4, 2017. Direct expenses will be
reimbursed for local travel only (per mile). The maximum fee for Post Design Services shall be

$781,357.45

Op Section 4.24 of the original Agreement for Professional Services is revised as
outlined in Exhibit “A,” which is attached hereto and made a part of this Supplemental

Agreement.

4, Any supplemental agreements for Post Design Services shall be in accordance
with the appropriate Articles within the original CONSULTANT Agreement for Professional

Services.

All provisions of said Agreement for Professional Services, or any Supplements thereto, not

modified by the above, shall remain in full force and effect, the same as if they had been set forth



herein. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Supplemental Agreement and of

the said Agreement for Professional Services, or any Supplements thereto, the provisions of this

Supplemental Agreement, to the extent such provision is reasonable, shall take precedence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed, in

triplicate, the day and year first above written.

Witness:

Assistant Secretary

Witness:

Print Name;

Title:

CENTRAL FLORIDA
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

By:

Director of Procurement

URS CORPORATION SOUTHERN

By:

Print Name:

Title:

\\dfsprd1\store\Departments\Engineering\General\253G\PDS\URS PDS-253G - SA8.doc



Exhibit "A"
Project 253G (Phase II Construction)
SR 408 / SR 417 Ultimate Interchange Improvements
Post-Design Scope of Services (Section 4.24)
4.24 Post Design Services
A. Compensation
The Consultant’s compensation for post-design services may be added by supplemental agreement and shall
be at an hourly rate, inclusive of overhead, profit and expenses, and exclusive of travel. No compensation
will be made for correction of errors and omissions or clarifications.

B. General Support

The Consultant shall support the post-design process as follows:

a) Answer questions relative to the plans, typical sections, quantities and special provisions.
b) Make any necessary corrections to the plans, typical sections, quantities, notes, etc. as may be
required.

c) Attend pre-award meeting with Contractor, CFX, and CFX’s CEI
C. Pre-bid Conference

The Consultant shall, prior to the pre-bid conference, be prepared to walk the project with the assigned CFX
Resident Construction Engineer to discuss the plans and details. The Consultant shall be prepared to attend
the pre-bid conference and respond to questions related to the plans, details, and special provisions.

D. Addenda

The Consultant shall prepare any addenda required to clarify the work included in the contract documents.
Addenda may be required based on the project inspection with the assigned CFX Resident Construction
Engineer, or questions developed in the pre-bid conference, or conditions discovered by bidders during the
bid period.

E. Field Visits

The Consultant shall be available to respond to questions in the field that may arise relative to the plans,
details or special provisions during construction. The Consultant will periodically visit the project site to
observe the progress of construction. This visit will not make the place of formal construction inspection by
CFX’s Construction Manager and their inspection team. Rather, it is intended to provide the opportunity for
members of the design team to observe whether work by the Contractor is being performed in general
conformance with the project plans. Written memos of all such field visits shall be submitted to CFX and
their Construction Manager within five business days of the trip.



F. Shop Drawing Reviews

The Consultant shall review and approve shop drawings from the Contractor for roadway, utilities, structural,
lighting, FON, signing and drainage elements. This work will include the erection procedure plans, review
proposals for substitutions, development of supplemental agreements, and assistance with other engineering
services required to facilitate construction of the project. Reviews will be conducted and returned within two
weeks from receipt of information.

G. Post-Design Contact

The Consultant shall appoint a responsible member of the firm to be the contact person for all post-design
services. This person shall be continually available during the course of construction for review of design
plans.

H. Timeliness

The Consultant shall make every reasonable effort to process any material presented for review in a prompt
manner recognizing a construction contract is underway.

I. Meetings

The Consultant shall attend partnering meetings as requested by CFX. The Consultant will also attend
progress / coordination meetings as requested by CFX including, but not limited to, the Notice to Proceed
meeting.

J. Bridge Load Ratings

Approved design bridge load ratings were obtained by the Consultant under the final design phase of this
contract. The Contractor shall be responsible for revising and resubmitting the load ratings if changes to the
bridge design occur during construction. Otherwise, the Consultant shall provide written correspondence to
FDOT when construction is complete that the bridges were constructed in accordance with the plans and the
design load ratings still apply.

K. Geotechnical Engineering

The Consultant shall provide geotechnical engineering services as needed by CFX, relative to pile driving,
earthwork, embankment and MSE wall construction.

L. Utilities

The Consultant shall provide utility consulting services as needed by CFX, relative to proposed utility
adjustments within the project limits.

M. Record Drawings
Based on information provided by the Contractor, the Contractor’s surveyor and CFX’s Construction

Manager, the Consultant will prepare record drawings reflecting improvements built for this project. This
scope assumes surveys will be undertaken by a registered surveyor by the Contractor.



From: Noppinger, Steve <steve.noppinger@aecom.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 8:56 AM

To: Glenn Pressimone; Will Hawthorne

Cc: Foster, Gary {(Orlando)

Subject: CFX 253F - Amendment No. 8 Request

Attachments: AECOM - CA 8 Post Design Services.xlsx; CFX 253G-Scope of Services CA 8
Final.docx

Attached is a revised scope of services and fee proposal for this amendment. This revision includes the
development of a probable construction cost estimate for the LS items as well as an evaluation of the
bids.

Stephen Noppinger, PE

Surface Transportation Manager, Transportation Engineering, Greater Florida
D +1-407-992-4330

M +1-407-718-1990

sleve.noppinger(@aecorm.com

AECOM

315 E. Robinson Street

Suite 245

Orlando, Florida 32801, United States of America
T +1-407-422-0353

aecOMm.com

Built to deliver a better world

Linkedin Twitler Facebook Inslagram



1.0

4.0

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 8
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
POST DESIGN SERVICES (253F)
SR 408/SR 471 ULTIMATE INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE II

GENERAL
1.02 Description

The services to be provided under this Contract Amendment are to provide post design
services to the Design-Build Contract 253G.

WORK PERFORMED BY CONSULTANT

The Consultant shall be responsible for the work outlined in this Section. The work shall
conform to the standards, criteria, and requirements of this Scope of Services.

424 Post Design Services

424.1. Pre-Construction Support

4.24.1.1 Pre-Construction Meeting

The Consultant shall attend a pre-award meeting with the Design-Build Firm, CFX, and
CEL

4.24,1.2 Addenda

The Consultant shall prepare up to one (1) addenda required to clarify the work
included in the contract documents.

4.24.1.3 Construction Cost Estimate & Evaluation

The Consultant shall prepare a probable construction cost estimate and evaluate the LS
bids for the various components of the project.

4242 Plan Reviews



The Consultant shall review the Design-Build Firm’s plan submissions for compliance
with Design-Build intent, and compliance with design standards established for this
project.

424.2 Request for Information (RFI)

4243

The Consultant shall respond to RFI’s from the Design-Build Firm for those items
related to the bridge structures including temporary shoring structures.
Shop Drawing Reviews

The Consultant shall review and approve shop drawings from the Design-Build Firm
for those items related to the bridge structures including temporary shoring structures.

424.5 Bridge Load Ratings

424.6

Approved design bridge load ratings were submitted by the Consultant under the final
design phase for the bridge structures. The Design-Build Firm shall be responsible for
revising and resubmitting the load ratings if changes to the bridge design occur during
construction. The Consultant shall review revised load ratings submitted by the Design-
Build Firm. If no changes occurred during construction to the bridge structures and no
additional load ratings are necessary, the Consultant shall provide written
correspondence to FDOT that the bridges were constructed in accordance with the plans
and the load ratings for the structure as designed still apply.

Record Drawings

Based on information provided by the Design-Build Firm, its’ surveyor and CFX’s
Construction Manager, the Consultant will prepare record drawings reflecting
improvements build for the bridge structures only. This scope assumes surveys will be
undertaking by a registered surveyor by the Design-Build Firm.

424.7 Management and Meetings

424.7.1 Field Visits

The Consultant shall be available to respond to questions in the field that may arise
relative to the intent of the Concept Plans, or details pertaining to the bridge structures.
Visits are not considered to be inspections of construction and will not take the place of
formal construction inspection by CFX’s Construction Manager and their inspection
team. Rather, it is intended to provide the opportunity for members of the design team
to observe whether work by the Design-Build Firm is being performed in general
conformance with the project plans as they relate to the bridge structures.

424.7.2 Meetings



The Consultant shall attend up to 6 (six) meetings as requested by CFX.

The following items are not included in the scope of this amendment:
1. Utility coordination
2. Geotechnical reviews



00T 0} 3snbny

AIVIINNS/XSIX (T00) sa0143ag UBISS( 3504 § VD - WODTV/IOLER03I-014/a8MRydIau] 1§ YS-62T¢ S - YID00 690£10€0/ W

SPLSEIBLS (unowy Suprun wnupxop) TV.L0L ANVID
91" 100°01$ (unomy Supmury) s)uLIMSUOIQNS [€303qnS
0003 odm
00°0$ H¥SY
00°0$ $301ATag SULIeUISTY SIPEN
9% 100°01$ SOIRIO0SSY 2 Uelueply
S)yue)[nsuodqng
66'SSETLLS (unoury Juyrurry) sjso) pajepey A1e[es [¢ro3qng
TL€86°0LYS %08°9S1 IoTydnngy JogeT udisa( 1804
LTTLE00ES 51500 Arefeg AJIAIDY (B30
$180)) pajeaYy Ale[es
LTTLEOOES VIN 00°08 00°08 00°0$ 00°087'sS 00°€8T°61S 00°ETSTTS 16°6€8°TS 80°6€H°86$ STEESTLS  OOFBI‘THS SIS0D 1OTWId TV.IOL
VN VN 00°08 00°08 00°0$ 00°Z€$ 90°SES 99°6E$ 16'8€S 88'€9$ 88'198 09°€68 SEALVY AOVAA
$SPSS LT TLEOOES £08°s 0 0 0 S91 0SS 0SS 10T°T WsT 961°1 (1144 SUNOHNVIN TVIOL
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 UONRDSITWPY 00L
8spss | LTTLE 00ES £0S°S 0 0 0 $91 08¢ 0sS 1017 1¥5°1 981" orb $301AJ9S TAISA(] 3504 vy
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 sezeld ToL £t
000§ 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (NO4) omaN 2ndQ 13913 (444
0008 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 suonesy13ds pue suoIsia0lg [eoleds a4
00'08 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S2)EmNST 1500 oz
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 shaaing Kem-jo-1q8ny 61%
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 sue]d UDHE Ja8d B [eOSIS Q1Y % LI
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SuzemBug oyyer] 387
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SNyt kempeoy Sl
00°0$ [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uB1saq aBemrei(] ¥l
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 uBise(] seImpInng €1y
0008 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 usisa Kempeoy (484
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 santnn 11
00°08 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SIMIa [7UaWTeNALg ol
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 aJ moliog 207
00°0$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 USIsa(] JuswaAEg LOP
0008 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 SIsA[eny 1oedw] voneUNIEIO) 90t
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ToNzANsaAT] [E31I031030D) <114
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Smddepy pue skoamg 2014
0008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ma1A0y-U0day uBiss( Areurunialg £0F
00°08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SSUn3a Jlqng % ALY [EINAUWWSACD 0% R 70
aey 380D m.-_..o_-ﬂﬂz UEeRIUYID ], .—mﬂn—ﬂs hwhﬁaz » I ayd g, aepPImya’ J, 3 .-oum“.m_uq.m nd .-OMNENE wgomg .ﬂcgm
-3V e L 1eioL £aaIng 79 J043A1ng JOASAING “IS [E3LRL) Aemperoy Aempeoy -1 deaursny I01mag Andagq Jafeag ALIALLDV 1OVY, h.ﬂOm
LITHS TLI AUVININAS
(8 "ON LNIWANIWY LOVHINOD)  28ueyaiaiuf 3jewni LIy WS/80F US  NOTLARIDSAA
818000 0N WelUE] XAD JEST :3aquuny 393foag

uoperiodio] SN

ALTIOHLAV AVMSSTAIXT ¥ARIOTA TVIINTD




81 3 9 vd SLI| ¥'EvC
ST € S va Bunydry| €€
09 € 0T vd ofeureld| TEVT
9¢ € Cl vd Aempeoy| ['€¥C
UOT)RULIOJU] IO 1Sonbay] ¢
08T‘1 [E101qNS MITASY SUe[d T'HC
Ko 135 SSTI “S[[e A SurtTesoy 096 ov1 14 vd SaIdNNS| 9°TYT
08 0¥ 4 vd IdS| §TVC
08 oy < vd SLI| ¥'T¥C
08 oy (4 vd 3unysIT €T
Ma1ARI ToEMOEo sapnpouy| 08C ug! [4 vd sdemreld| TTHC
00¢ 001 [4 vd Aempeoy| 1°T+HC
MIIASY SUeld THC

7€¢€ [m01gng poddng nononnsu0)-91g 1'H¢
00¢ 00¢ I ST uonen[eAy % 189 310D "DSuo)| ¢ 1T
91 91 [ ST uoneredold WNPUSPPY| T 14T
91 91 I ST Sunedy uondINISUO)-d1d( 11T

yoddng uononnsuo)-aig ['+7
wupn sun "ON
SJUSWITIO)) SINOY Iad Jo snun uonduosa( Mse, Jsel
[e101, SIoOY IoquunN]
LSI'TISVL AVAAHDIH

Lyuno)
(8 'ON INTWANAINY LOVIALNOD)  Sueyoaju] aewnin L1H MS/80r US  NOLLINIDSAA

818000 :"ON PenuUO) XAD
uonpeaodio) AN

HEST

:Rquny 39foag

ALRIOHLAV AVASSHAdXH VATIOTA TVIINTD




vd s3uimel(] pIepuels JuowI3ag
LI 44 vd | (sywewBes 77) 1d ¥ V dwey
96T ¥9 vd (sywewBog 7¢) O dwey
vo€g 9L va (sywowdag g¢) v dwey
va ssuimel(] Sunfiop Juaw3ag
8y 4 va STIeAL ASIA JUSUBULID J
(42 1% vi Ue[q [onuo) osyjyel],
UBWIEPIY - "010 ‘Sa[1d 1S9, ‘Ue]d UOLR[[RISU] VH  [Sp1035y 3WAL( 3[1d JO MIASY
d-(T ST ST} 90UIS PIPN[OUIL JON vH SULIOIUOJA UOTRIQIA
"A[uo samyonng aSpug SSMANARS] STYE
g-( st sty 2outs papngout joN| 0 0 vd S1I| ¥'¥+¢
g-( st sty 2outs papnour joN| 0 0 vid 3unysry| €y
g-( st sty souts papnour joN| 0 0 vd aeutel(l| THHT
g-( st sty oouts popnpour joN| 0 0 vd fempeoy| 14T
MIAY Sumel(q doys 447
600°T [810)QNS UOTIBRULIOU] 10 1Sanbay €47
D — 0z va OSTIAL ‘STTeM - soamonns| L'€+¢
-K[uo sarmpnyg o3pug 091 0C vd SOANOAI(] PAL] - saIINNS| 9 ¢ H7
-Aquo somonng oSpug]| O 091 vd sa3pug - saIONNS| S EpT
LSI'T3SVL AVAHOIH
£yuno)

(8 "ON INAINANAINY LOVIINOD)

818000 :"ON enuo) X4D
uonerodio) SUN

d3ueydIIIu] AeWYI() LI AS/80Y US  NOLLIIIDSAA

A€ST spquny 3dafoag

ALIMOHLAV AVAASSTUdXH VARIOTA TVIINID




¥ 1% va sIeq pa[amo(] Joy Axodrg
081 09 v3 sytom Arerodwa ],
14 8 vA SIopID) xog ur unysry
L ¥e vd suone3uo[g
91 91 VA poInpao0oid Sunnoir) pue ynoin)
8 8 vd Jromiong
8 8 vd arempIey
0 vA dunjoef/3uissang/arempiey 1.d
"uonen[eAs Suner peoy jIng-se —
Iaye] 10J parnbay -a8ws yoea je so[ed Ioquued pue uonen[eAs| 00y 00¢ v TR ———————
ssons sopnjou] “AJLoA 03 Sur[[epow [o[[eted sownssy
14 1% via SHI9SU] 93010U0))
4 14 va Surusarog wiemderq
14 14 vd s191dno)) Jeqoy
¥ 1% vd I18qay papeoHd
% 1 vd sdurey ssa00y
% 1% vd SOUOIEH $S900Y
8 3 vd SIeIsTyg
8 8 va SINOJ 2Inso[)
91 91 va swiender(q s)erpawLIaiu]
91 91 vd swidenyderq pug
LSITISV.L AVAMAHOIH

(8 "ON INTWANAINY LOVILNOD)

818000 :"ON penuoe) XAD
uoneiodio) VN

£yuno)

ddueydIu] AewWnI LIy US/80F AS NOLLIMIDSAA

AEST :1quiny jdaloag

ALI-MOHLAV AVASSHYIXH VATIOTA TVIINTD




Suney peo] 28pug S

14544 [e303qnS MI1ASY Butmel doys 4T
00¢ 1% 0s vd s[enruqnsay summel doys( 9§
oY ov 1 vd sue[d uonioweqg
or or I vd Sunoys uonepuno j
‘sadpug weag-() paam)) Sunoajoxd sesoryy Aug| OV oy I Vi STTeM [eonu) Arerodwa,
14 14 I vd surel yoo(J 23pLg
9¢ 4! € vH saxog-[/s1o1dno)
1mpuo)/s1e3ueH A1u
81 9 € vd 3uroelg ureag passansai
81 9 € vd s1oxoRIg SUBYIDAQ Y02
81 9 € vd suoq dIS
174 L4 cl VA sweaq passansaid
12 1% I va INOIN) 29 SPOY JOYOUY SuLedag
8 9] ¢ va s3uLIea [eUOLIBIOY-INJA
4 v 3 vd Sa1e[J I9A0))
1odereq - syutof uorsuedxsy
14 8 € vd IenpoA - syulof uoisuedxs
14 1% [ vd SI0[0D) / 3unEBO)) 3J210U0))
14 8 ¢ vd sugIso X1
91 91 I vd ue[J 9J2I0U0)) SSBIA]
LSI'TISVL AVAAHOIH
£uno)

(8 "ON INAIWANANY LOVIINOD)

818000 :"ON IenU0) XD
uoneaodio) AN

duedINU] AewnIN LIF AS/80v US NOLLIDSAA

JE€ST :1quny jd3foag

ALIMOHLAV AVASSTIJXH VATIOTA TVIINAD




€0S°S

871 [e101qNS SSUNIIJA] pPUB JUSWOTRUBIA 9 47
1% t 4 vd S3unadN| T'LPT
08 08 I ST SISIA PIOI| 1°LHC)

SBUI99IA] PUB JUSWASRURIA L tT

00€ [e101qnS SSUNOIA PUE JUSWOSEUR '

S100TS / 00¢ 0o¢ I S1 SSuIMeI(] PI0OY| 1°9'HT
ssutmel(J p1099Yy 97
44 [er03qng Suney peo] o3pug ¢4
0re 08 € vd Suney peoJe3pud| 14T
LSTT3SVL AVAAHOIH

fyjuno)
(8 "ON INFIWANTINY LOVILNOD) d3ueydrayu] jewm) LIH US/80F ¥S NOLLIIDSAA
818000 -"ON PENRUO) XAD AEST 1quiny 139[oag

uoneiodio) SUN ALIMOHLAYV AVAASSTAJXH VATIOTA TVIINAD




9v°L00°013

‘334 galvhus3 aviolans

00°0$ Aep / g © shep {awud Aq Ji - pla1d) Aening ‘USppIY 8q ABLU SMOJ JUBYNSUCIANS PasnUf ‘JUEINSLIOOQNS Yoea Woly 83} Jayua A||lenuely 'z
MBI UBL-
00'0$ %000 :S3SNIdXI *33) €10 PUBIS) 3L DJBINO[E0 0 JUBJNSLOD Bllilid Aq Pasn 94 0} 109us siul |
00°0% %0000 :(AeuoW 1500 Eydes sapIvEd) WO ‘SBjoN
00°0$ %00'0 ‘NIDYYA ONILVHIdO
00°0$ %000 ‘avaH43A0 ‘MaIQ Uostad -
9¥'L00'0S 'S1S00 QALVI3H AYVIVS JuEyinsuoagng Ag sheq pleld Asaing
9F'L00'01S = Reun
ov'aoLs 9¥°'100'018 00'0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 046398 8Y'9rSS 95'9.1'2$ Z5'SE0'ES 02°LL5'€S 180D 43S |ejoL
6 0 0 [ 0 0 [ 0 143 8 vz v 2 0 BINOH WS [mo)
079018 L00'0L% 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 8 vZ ¥Z vZ 0 s9oIneg ubised isod ‘v
¥sel Aunay Aanoy 0008 0008 C00S 00°0% G008 00'03 G008 5SS 1€°89% BZ 068 2P9Z1S S057L$ - AleWwng
Jad a9y AgisoD Aa Z} uonesy |1 uoneay 01 uoneay 6 uoneay g uoneoy 1 uoneay. 9 Uonesy =] UBRIDIUYa] SO wia Jssuibugy saauibuly ES“_M..:QI \opeoyissero
abeiaay Aejeg HS SISSEID Jels | -isse|D Jes | -ISSEI) Jes | -Isse|D yels | -ISseO 4eIS | -IsseD Heys | -isse|o peis |uapoik a0y paloid Jolusg B]S 2101 B =
e iy AE10 JEX
SEIE UBY LOjBugss SON o<
L10z/0e/e ®ed 4852 ‘Ndd
"ON JUBRYNSUCD abuelp :Aunog
UBWEDSY IWEN JUBHNSUOD

INVLINSNOD FWRId - LSO ANV 140433 MAOM 40 FLVNILST

sbueyaIRU) LLp HS / BOP S

npoeloid Jo sweN



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Project Number: 253F

Ardaman & Associates
CFX Contract No.: 000818

DESCRIPTION: SR 408/SR 417 Ultimate Interchange (CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 6)
County
HIGHWAY TASK LIST
Number Hours Total
Task Task Description Units of per Hours Comments
No. Unitg Unit
24.1 Pre-Bid Activites
24.1.1 |Pre-Bid Meeting LS 0
24.1.2 |Addendum Preparation LS 0
24.1 Pre-Bid Activites Subtotal 0
24.2 Req for Information
24.2.1 |Roadway - Geotech EA 6 24
24.2.2  |Drainage EA 0
24.2.3 |Lighting EA 0
24.2.4 |ITS EA 0
24.2.5 |Structures - Geotech EA 10 50
24.2 Request for Information Subtotal 74
24.3 Shop Drawing Review
24.3.1 |Roadway EA 0
24.3.2  |Drainage EA 0
24.3.3 |Lighting EA 0
24.3.4 |ITS EA 0
24.3.5 [Structures EA 0
24.3 Shop Drawing Review Subtotal 0
24.4 Plan Revisions
24.4.1 [Plan Revisions EA 0
24.4.2  |As-Built and Record Drawings LS 0
24.4 Plan Revisions Subtotal 0
24.5 Management and Meetings

24.5.1 |Coordination LS 6 6
24.5.2 |Field Visits LS 8 8
24.5.3 [Meetings EA 3 6
24,5 Management and Meetings Subtotal 20
94




(9£62) ¢ @seud siuswanoidwi abueydisiu) ajewiin Ly ¥S / 80v ¥S

Jo} depy uonedsoT 108lo.d

ezeyatoge =

ey Le:)

€z8|4 poL auljuieyy waishg-uoN 1l A i |

—

ezeid (oL aupme x40 b= LSS 7 o | B
Swawbag apdum) (1004 U] e e \/ g
SUsWBeS SdwN] §PUCIY M) @ mw .\ \
WSIBAS Y0UIN] 5,EPUO| s / Yo - 8
waishg X0 g = = = * L ] i e -
WEAS Y40 DS s . S W0 — o s —— . m

E an3oT il / 20 T

ibdoq

Aoy
g i3
L

SEh

A=t
: 4'—2
%
X7
wpduin] e

2
x
E
";
l
'
i
'
)
i
’
‘
- <
A
3
P
fie
N

| ;ﬁ..
2 fodry smtag -3 2 | .1: ~ A\ Sl
E 2 825, m v = ) WL
=t ._\\J | - V.
k] J 2 ; .
(=4 - o 2
% _,.Nn | 7 n T > 4G s [
|g g (149 H . B e =
_ g & - e G g ——
Bl rd| «fF # . - 1
— z 3 : 15 } I—N & Lu mm- T
| em e IS s
...X ) = -] W _H ,H o 3
i =3 - & . . . J ol
) ,...._Im\; .V_ Y - — g
e 7 — Wiy | 6 rovsy
1 | T
..e E R o 3
L |P_ﬂl
i i [Lepes
% .)..] s
VoG | Gl © A.:”n\_“
TRiN3T L -
£ = %
~ [ IONVEC  upERae e = g I
02 20NmIS = | ) E”un.s . = e A ,
Bl 5 L 1 : T = endiudy
= o =\ [ puepie o5 ) [ =
£l4p) N By t ¢
BT | S, — | e
=

il




